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BEFORE THE PHYSICAL THERAPIST LICENSING BOARD
OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Case Number: PT-44
License Number: 0865

In the Matter of the
Physical Therapist License of

)
)
VICTORIA M. VESTAL, PT ") CONSENT ORDER |
)
)

Licensee

WHEREAS, Victoria M. Vestal, PT "licensee" is a licensee of the Physical Therapist
Licensing Bogrd ”B‘oard"; and

WHﬁREAS,‘Victdria M. Vestal, PT is the owner of Pacific Crest Physical Thernpy in
Warrenton, Oregon; and | |

WHEREAS, the Board received a complaint alleging fgilure‘ to provide required
training and improper utilization b;)f physical therapist aides at Pacific Crest Physical Therapy in
Warrenton, 'Cregon;

WHEREAS, the Board conducted an investigation and is prepared to issue a IA\IVotice
of Proposed Disciplinary Action based on the fact that the licensee failed to properly train,
document and utilize phy‘sical therapist aides at her clinic, Pacific Crest Physical Therapy, in
Warrenton, Oregon, which is in violation of Ore‘gon'Administrative Rules 848-020-0000 through

848-020-0060; and

WHEREAS, t_he licensee and the Board are desirous of settling and resolving these |

matters by way of this Consent Order and without further proceedings ; and
WHEREAS, the licensee is aware of her right to a hearing on these matters with the
assistance of counsel and is aware of her right to judicial review of any adverse decision by the

Board and she hereby knowingly and voluntarily waives those rights and agrees to the entry of

this Consent Order:
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NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The licensee shall be placed on pfobation upon signing of this Consent Order until
items 2 and 3; below, have been satisfactorily completed.

2. The licensee éhall provide the Board with a revised policies and procedures
manual as if pertains to the proper training, documentation and utilization of physical therapist
aides. Such manual shall be delivered to the -Boafd within 30 days from the signing of this
Cbnsent Order. | | |

3. In compliance with Oregon Administrative Rule 848-020-0040, the licensee shall

| provide, retroactively, 40 hours of on-the-job training for all physwal theraplst aides and provide

evidence, to the Board, to show how this has been accomplished.

DATED this ” day of October 2001.

PHYSICAL THERAPIST LICENSING BOARD

- Signature On File

P&ti Gusta L
Executive Difector \\,

CONSENT
I hereby certify that I have read and understand the Consent Order. I agree to the

Board entering the Consent Order.

(011 | Slgnature On Ftle —

- Date ' Victoria M. Vestal, PT

Licensee
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